U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

<u> 324</u>	<u> 7977</u>	,	4	5-23

10 <u>3247</u> 9	977 5-23-06		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
KOYAMA, HIROKI	Name: OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 43-2 HATAGAYA 2-CHOME		
Execution Date(s) 05/17/2006	0		
X Assignment	- 38.53 8.58		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TOKYO		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TOKYO		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
2006 JBALINAN 00000016 11438760			
8021 40.00 OP			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: RYAN W. O'DONNELL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	_		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information		
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers //55 Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 215-568-6400	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493 Authorized User Name RYAN W. O'DONNELL		
Fax Number: 215-568-6499			
Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com			
9. Signature: Puan W. Dance	Mey 23 2006		
Signature	,		
RYAN W. O'DONNELL REG. NO. 53,401	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

į

ASSIGNMENT (single inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Hiroki KOYAMA, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Japan, residing at Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan;

am the inventors of the invention in:

DIGITAL CAMERA

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States herewith; and

WHEREAS, Olympus Imaging Corp., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-inpart applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial

property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Volpe and Koenig, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this May , 2006.
	Idiroki Koyama Hiroki KOYAMA, Assignor
	Hirori Kuyama, Assignor
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	_
Address	
	
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	-